PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (PROTECTION) THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Present: P. Premachandran Nair IFS

Sub:- Central Forest Sports Fund Committee – nomination of Sports Officer-reg

Ref:- 1. G.O.(MS) 76/91/F&WLD dtd. 19.12.91

- 2. G.O. (Rt) 160/2000/F&WLD dtd. 6.4.2000
- 3. G.O. (Rt) No. 4407/2000/GAD dtd. 2.6.2000

ORDER No. SPORTS.15536/93 Dtd 5.8.2000

Sri. G. Mohan Das, Asst. Conservator of Forests and the present Secretary of Central Forests Fund and Central Sports Officer has been promoted to IFS Cadre post and posted as Divisional Forest Officer, Munnar as per G.O.reference third cited. This made the present sports officer personally inconvenient to discharge his duties as Secretary and Sports Officer, whose head quarters is at Thiruvananthapuram.

In the circumstances I, P.Premachandran Nair, Chief Conservator of Forests (Protection) as per G.O. reference second cited, nominate Sri. C. Balachandran Nair. Dy. Conservator of Forests, Fire Training Depot – Cum – Training Centre as the Secretary of Central \$ Forests Sports Fund Central Forests Sports Officer with immediate effect

CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (P)

Copy to all members of Central Forest Sports Fund Committee

- Copy to Sri. G. Mohan Das, Divisional Forests Officer, Munnar Dn., He will hand overcharge as Secretary and sports Officer to Sri. C. Balachandran Nair, Dy. Conservator of Forests foe with.
- Copy to Sri. C. Balachandran Nair, Dy Conservator of Forests. He is directed to take charge as Secretary of the Central Forest Sports Fund and Central Forest Sports Officer from Sri, Mohandas, immediately.

Endt.Lr.No. A3.6790/2000 Dated 23.8.200

Copy forwarded to all the DFOs for information.

Yours faithfully Sd/-For Conservator

Approved for issue